



# Chip Ganassi Racing Partners with ROBOZE as Official High Performance Polymer Partner

ROBOZE 3D Printing technology, design and engineering experience Join CGR's Motorsports efforts.

### INDIANAPOLIS - August 6, 2024

<u>Chip Ganassi Racing</u> (CGR) has partnered with <u>ROBOZE</u> to become the team's Official High Performance Polymer Partner. ROBOZE is globally recognized for its leadership in highperformance 3D printing, delivering the most precise 3D printing technology for super polymers and composites, which are advanced materials known for their exceptional strength, durability, and resistance to extreme conditions.

CGR will not only bring in ROBOZE machines, but also their in-depth engineering and design experience into its motorsports efforts at CGR's state-of-the-art Indianapolis race shop.

### Notes of Interest:

- **Cutting-Edge Industries:** CGR joins innovators across industries using ROBOZE technologies. Leaders in aerospace, railway, manufacturing and more use ROBOZE to advance innovation, improve quality and save production time. Airbus, Hitachi Rail, Bosch, General Electric and more use ROBOZE every day, producing components in everything from rockets to electric vehicles.
- **Reliable and Sustainable Solutions:** ROBOZE tackles common issues of 3D printing inaccuracies, poor quality and unreliable production processes with a highly accurate printing process, high-performance materials capable of handling high heat and maintaining strength, and local distribution allowing for more than 50% off industry standard production costs. This includes its sustainable line of polymers.
- **Expanding Success Across Motorsports:** ROBOZE, based in Italy with a U.S. headquarters in Houston, TX, currently partners with Visa Cash App Red Bull in Formula One, the Yamaha MotoGP team, Envision Racing in Formula E and Ducati Course, the sports division of Ducati. Chip Ganassi Racing joins those organizations and will use ROBOZE technology to bring forth and advance cutting-edge innovations in its INDYCAR SERIES entries.

### **Quoteboard:**

• Francesco Pantaleone, Chief Business Officer, ROBOZE: "We are thrilled to announce our partnership with Chip Ganassi Racing, one of the most successful teams in motorsport history. At ROBOZE, we are committed to pushing the boundaries of what is possible in high-performance 3D printing. By integrating our advanced polymer solutions with CGR's innovation, we aim to set new standards in performance and reliability. This partnership exemplifies the convergence of cutting-edge technology and elite engineering, highlighting the synergy between our technology and CGR's pioneering spirit. Together, we look forward to achieving unprecedented milestones in the NTT INDYCAR SERIES and beyond."





• Chris Simmons, Director of Performance, Chip Ganassi Racing: "Chip Ganassi Racing has been using additive manufacturing for years now, both in-house and outsourced. We have been looking for a partner with the right combination of performance, capabilities, speed and size, and we are excited to have found that partner in ROBOZE. They provide a great range of super polymers and composites as well as innovative 3D printing technology. We are excited about the unmatched accuracy of ROBOZE patented beltless technology and material capabilities in a costeffective package. We already have items we are looking forward to improving with ROBOZE additive manufacturing. ROBOZE shares Chip Ganassi Racing's core values of Performance, Innovation, Partnership and Integrity. I can't wait to win more races and championships with ROBOZE technology!"

###

## About ROBOZE

ROBOZE is a leading company in the development and production of advanced solutions in the field of industrial 3D printing. Founded with the aim of transforming how companies design and produce components, ROBOZE offers comprehensive solutions for additive manufacturing with super polymers and composite materials, enabling applications in sectors such as aerospace, mobility, energy, and manufacturing. ROBOZE's mission is to accelerate the adoption of 3D printing through continuous innovation and the provision of reliable and sustainable solutions. For more information, visit www.roboze.com.

### About Chip Ganassi Racing

Chip Ganassi has been a fixture in the auto racing industry for over 30 years and is considered one of the most successful and innovative owners in motorsports. Today, his teams include five Honda cars in the NTT INDYCAR SERIES, and one Cadillac V-Series.R in the IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship and the World Endurance Championship. Overall, his teams have 22 championships and over 250 victories, including five wins in the Indianapolis 500, eight Rolex 24 At Daytona victories, and wins in the 12 Hours of Sebring and the 24 Hours of Le Mans. Ganassi boasts a state-of-the-art race shop in Indianapolis, where INDYCAR and IMSA teams are located, a WEC facility in Stuttgart, Germany, and a corporate office in Pittsburgh. For more information, visit ChipGanassiRacing.com.

> PRESS OFFICE CONTACTS Roboze Ilaria Guicciardini – Head of Marketing E: i.guicciardini@roboze.com T: +39 328 253 62 36

> > Chip Ganassi Racing





Colin Kulpa – PR Coordinator E: ckulpa@ganassi.com T: +1 574 249 5514